STATE OF HAWAII
HAWAII LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

In the Matter of

HAWAII GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
ASSOCIATION, AFSCME, LOCAL 152,
AFL-CIO,

Exclusive
Representative,

and

LINDA LINGLE, Governor, State of Hawaii;
MUFI HANNEMANN, Mayor, City and
County of Honolulu; HARRY KIM, Mayor,
County of Hawaii; ALAN ARAKAWA,
Mayor, County of Maui; BRYAN J.
BAPTISTE, Mayor, County of Kauai;
RONALD T. Y. MOON, Chief Justice,

the Judiciary, State of Hawaii; HAWAII
HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION

BOARD; BOARD OF REGENTS, University

of Hawaii; and BOARD OF EDUCATION,
State of Hawaii,

Employers.

1-02-114a
1-04-114b
[-06-114c
1-08-114d
I-13-114e

CASE NOS.:

ORDER NO. 2445
ORDER DISMISSING IMPASSE CASE

ORDER DISMISSING IMPASSE CASE

On April 25, 2007, the Hawaij Labor Relations Board (Board) issued a Notice
of Intent to Dismiss Impasse Case Because of Mootness in this matter. Based upon the
Hawaii Labor Relations Board’s (Board) information and knowledge that the parties have
resolved the issues underlying the impasse and having received no written notification from
any party within the designated time period setting forth the reasons why this case should not
be dismissed, the Board hereby dismisses this case pursuant to Hawaii Administrative Rules

§ 12-42-76.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii,.-

May 8, 2007
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